STATE OF WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT IV

RECEIVED

02-23-2017

CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN

Appeal No.: 16 AP 420 CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

VS.

ANGELO M. REYNOLDS,

Defendant-Appellant

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

ON APPEAL FROM A FINAL ORDER ENTERED ON MARCH 6, 2015 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR DANE COUNTY, BRANCH V, THE HON. NICHOLAS J. MCNAMARA PRESIDING.

Respectfully submitted,

ANGELO M. REYNOLDS, Defendant-Appellant

TRACEY WOOD & ASSOCIATES Attorneys for the Defendant One South Pinckney Street, Suite 950 Madison, Wisconsin 53703 (608) 661-6300

BY: SHAUN W. O'CONNELL State Bar No. 1090459

BY: TRACEY A. WOOD State Bar No. 1020766

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Authorities	3
Argument	4
I. THE STATE FAILED TO PROVE THAT DEPUTY SCHIRO HAD PROBABLE CAUSE UNDER WIS. STAT. § 343.303 TO REQUEST MR. REYNOLDS SUBMIT TO A PRELIMINARY BREATH TEST (PBT).	4
A. The circuit court incorrectly applied <i>State v. Lange</i> .	4
B. The circuit court should not have relied upon observations the Deputy made at the hospital.	5
C. <i>State v. Tadych</i> is distinguishable from this case.	6
Conclusion	12
Certifications	14, 15
<u>Appendix</u>	
Table of Contents	16
Unpublished Cases:	
State v. Tadych 2010 WI App 33, 323 Wis. 2d 824, 781 N.W.2d 551	A-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Charolais Breeding Ranches, Ltd. v. FPC Secs. Corp.,
90 Wis.2d 97, 279 N.W.2d 493 (Ct.App.1979) 5, 6, 11
Cook v. Cook,
560 N.W.2d 246 (Wis. 1997)
State v. Babbit,
188 Wis.2d 349, 525 N.W.2d (Ct. App. 1994)
State v. Lange,
2009 WI 49, 317 Wis. 2d 383, 766 N.W.2d
State v. Post,
2007 WI 60, 301 Wis. 2d 1, 733 N.W.2d 634
State v. Seibel,
163 Wis.2d 164, 471 N.W.2d 226 (1991) 10, 11, 12
State v. Swanson,
164 Wis.2d 437, 475 N.W.2d 148 (1991)
State v. Tadych,
2010 WI App 33, 323 Wis. 2d 824, 781 N.W.2d 551 passin
Statutes
Wis. Stat. § 343.303
Wis. Stat. § 809.23(3)(b)
